# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carol Gillette		01/17/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ascential Bioscience, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	609 W. Washington	
Internal Address:	No. 11-40	
City:	Sequim	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98383	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 78755309		ASCENTIAL BIOSCIENCE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)226-4290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-226-6600

Email: sarah@babenerlawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey A. Babener Address Line 1: 121 SW Morrison St.

Address Line 2: Suite 1020

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey A. Babener
Signature:	/jeffreyababener/
Date:	01/23/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003467 FRAME: 0001

900067531

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Gillette 78755309#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003467 FRAME: 0002

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS Carol Gillette of 609 W. Washington, No. 11-40 Sequim, Washington 98383, has intended to use the mark ASCENTIAL BIOSCIENCE in interstate commerce and has filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 16, 2005, based on a bona fide intent to use such mark in commerce, which application has been given Serial No. 78-755,309, but Applicant has not yet filed an allegation of use of the mark under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act, and

WHEREAS Ascential Bioscience, L.L.C., of 609 W. Washington, No. 11-40 Sequim, Washington 98383, is desirous of acquiring the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Carol Gillette does hereby assign unto the said Ascential Bioscience, L.L.C. all right, title and interest in and to the ASCENTIAL BIOSCIENCE mark in the above identified application, as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060.

DATE ///7/2007 <u>(4</u>

RECORDED: 01/23/2007

Carol Gillette

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003467 FRAME: 0003